NATIONAL Assessment Centre Se	rvices Syot	12180003			
Eate In 11/01/202 17/03/ 16	description	Plate A: Time Complete	ed	Done i	13
Rei No X 184/24 22000 375/ s	AS e-filing	:	ů.		l
VPI NO SMQ 6606U / F	-mail (within three Ale 2hr	S ₂ .			
DOA 11/01/2022 10:25 1	Motor Claim Forni		Will be		
OD (14) Peporting Only	Motor W/O (within O)	Shra. 11 Alua)		* * *	
	Photo Uploaded		į		
IP Insurer.	ssessment/Survey Repo				
	ss't Report by Fax / Ha			AND STREET, NAME	
Profestrod Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (117	Tel:	Fax:	-	
Owner / Driver: (167 IN			1	LOWER REPORT OF
Policy No: () Period (- white the state of the state	Tel:) Cover Type: (
Confirmed by : (Date:	Time:		<u>_</u>	
		0-20%; P. 21-79%. F: 1	0-100%	 	**********
A STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	my: YES ()/NO (ter-figure & constructions by taken diagonal consumers.	Maria and Annual Control of the Cont	Audinial in pr. Accinements	
Excess: (\$) Loading: \$1,000 ()/\$2,000()				
General Remarks:-		1.			
() Walk-In Customer: Customer's information	on strictly Confidential	& Strictly NO rafer of repair	rer.		
() Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insurer UF	GENTLY.				
Drive-In () / Towed-In (); Invoice: YE	S()/NO()	; Towing Co. (and the specific states)
Remarks;- (INC horline: 6788 6616)	D. 194-11 HHZA-H- AV T-	Date&Time Complets	ed	Done	by
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ()/ Courte					
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection	()		- 		
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000]	()	DOLD CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF			
Injury:					
				MATTER	I COLUMN TO THE REAL PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY AND ADDRESS OF T
Date/Time Actions				un etteration except	general production of cons
	WATER CO. T. C.	A STATE OF THE STA			
3400012000 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.	The second secon		and the same of the same of		1
free emilitationes and against the comment of equations, approximation provided the contract of the	MANTALUMENTATION OF THE STATE O	ng anda un'angang ang pang pang dipuntan ang pang ang balanak. Ata di sar	, qualitate eventure	mustable in the American A	
	190000		W		
	Invoice	Preparation Checklist		And (\$)	Amt (S) Add Bill
Claimant's Particulars's	1) AR : A	ecident Reporting (530),		135 (311)	2 5 0 5 1 10 2 5 1
Claimant's Particulars :-	2) DA : D 3) TF : To		NC (\$30) \$40.'\$45		
Driver/Owner:	4) FT : Fo	llow-Through Survey llow-Through Survey (Resurvey)	\$120 \$30		
Contact No:	Forcloi	ming against INC Daly (wef 10 Jo	n 2003)	****	
Damaged Portion:		ne DA + SMRT Survey	\$15 \$160		-
	3) NTUC	Additional Services			
QC Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):		auriesy Cor / Tps Allowates	\$\$		
	HARMAN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND A	epult Co-ordination ast Repair Inspection	\$10 \$25		
Auditors' Comments :-	*N8: D	V / Collect Excess Coordination	\$5	- manual displaying on the	
Int. L.	TO THE RESERVE AND THE PERSON OF THE	1): TP (Non INC) against INC lac Mobile	520	discontinues reported by a	
Cat. 2 / 3;	Invoice de	ated Fee Ch	arged	-	
10 May 2	Invaine de	sted Fee Ch	arget		I

•

Ė

SN08221B0003 / National Assessment Centre Services [159721] ENTRY DATE & TIME: 11/01/2022 17:03 (SGT) SUBMITTED BY: Rosli Bin Abdul Wahab VERSION: 1 (11/01/2022 17:03 (SGT))



SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
 This Form must be <u>completed</u> by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.

- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission Date of Accident **Exact Location of Accident** Additional Location Information Country/State of Loss

11/01/2022 17:03 (SGT) 11/01/2022 10:25 (SGT) BKE, Singapore TOWARDS PIE BEFORE KJE EXIT Singapore

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number

SMQ6606U

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company?

Name Of Registered Owner

NRIC No

Email Address Mobile Phone No

Alternative Phone No

No

PHUA KIM SIANG, SONNY

SXXXX652G

sonnyphua2000@gmail.com (Phone) +65-91712761

+65-91712761

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer

Model

Variant

Nissan Sylphy

Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of

accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?

Vehicle Category Transmission

CC

Private use

No - Claiming third party

Private car

Auto

1598

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company

Type of Coverage

Fleet Policy

Policy Number

Cover Note Number

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Comprehensive

1900252329-01

DRIVER

Name of Driver

NRIC No

PHUA KIM SIANG, SONNY SXXXX652G

Accident report SN08221B0003

Date Of Birth 01/08/1957 Occupation Indoor Date Of Driving Pass 29/06/1982 Driving experience 39 YEARS AND 7 MONTHS Gender Mobile Number (Phone) +65-91712761 Alt. Phone Number +65-91712761 Email Address sonnyphua2000@gmail.com Address BLK 207 CHOA CHU KANG CENTRAL #07-12 Address complement Postcode 680207 Is the driver the policyholder? Yes If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? No Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT Type of Accident Chain Collision Weather Conditions Clear Road Surface Dry OTHER INFORMATION Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? No Number of vehicles involved in the accident 3 Was anybody injured in the Accident? Yes Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? Was any other vehicle or property damaged? Yes Number of Passengers (Including Driver) Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) No soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? PASSENGER 1 PHUA KIM YONG, BENNY Name Gender Male PASSENGER 2 TAN JOON KHENG Name Female Gender PASSENGER 3 SHERLY FAJARDO MOLERO Name Gender Female DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION Was the accident reported to the police? No Was notice of intended Prosecution given? No If yes, against whom? CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT PLEASE REFER TO SKETCH PLAN ATTACHMENT(S) Are accident photos available for attachment? Yes Was there any video captured by Car Camera? No Was there any audio recorded? No

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number	PC9916T
Vehicle Manufacturer	
Vehicle Model	-
Vehicle Variant	-
Vehicle Colour	-
Vehicle Category	Commercial vehicle
Name of Driver	-
Contact Number	_
Address	=
Address complement	-
Destands	-
The state of the s	-
Notice Of Demand	-
	-
Details of property damaged in accident	-
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 2

Vehicle Registration Number Vehicle Manufacturer	GBF2249G
Vehicle Model	#3
Vehicle Variant	=,
Vehicle Colour	= s
Vehicle Category	Commercial vehicle
Name of Driver	₽ 1
Contact Number	
Address	- #
Address complement	
Postcode	_
Insurance Company Name	<u>4)</u>
Nature Of Damage	
Details of property damaged in accident	2 "
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	

INJURED PERSONS DETAILS

INJURED 1	
Name of injured person	PHUA KIM SIANG, SONNY
Gender	Male
Phone No	(Phone) +65-91712761
Address	2
Address Complement	
Post Code	-
Approximate Age Years Old	-
Injuries Sustained	SLIGHT INJURY
Injured person in which vehicle?	SMQ6606U
Were seat belts worn?	Yes
Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	No
INJURED 2	
Name of injured person	PHUA KIM YONG, BENNY
Gender	Male
Phone No	=
Address	_
Address Complement	_
Post Code	-
Approximate Age Years Old	-
Injuries Sustained	SLIGHT INJURY
Injured person in which vehicle?	SMQ6606U
Were seat belts worn?	Yes
Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	No

INJURED 3

Name of injured person Gender Phone No Address Address Complement Post Code Approximate Age Years Old Injuries Sustained Injured person in which vehicle? Were seat belts worn? Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? INJURED 4	- - - SLIGHT INJURY SMO6606U
Name of injured person Gender Phone No Address Address Complement Post Code Approximate Age Years Old Injuries Sustained Injured person in which vehicle? Were seat belts worn? Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	Female SLIGHT INJURY

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

Lunderstand, acknowledge, agree and consent that :

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims:
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.

(collectively the "Purposes")

(b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and

use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one of more of the above Purposes, and (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third p (including their law yers/law firms), w hich may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the	party service providers or agents
Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time	Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel
Sketch Plan	
BKE towards PIE before KJE Exit	vehicle A - smb 6606U
←	vehicle B - PC99167 vehicle C - GBF22496

Describe Circumstances of the Accident

Describe circumstances of the Accident
On the stated date and time, I, vehicle A (sMa66064) was travelling Straight
along at the stated location on lane 4. As vehicle in front of me slowed down and came to
a stop, I tollowed suit. Out of sudden, I felt a huge impact from my rear portion, vehicle
B (PC9916T) collided onto my rear portion causing me to surge forward and collided onto
vehide ((GBF32496).
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
1
!
į
4

Declaration

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature / Date &

Time

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre

Personnel

Date of Accident	: 11 01 >>>2 Accident Time. 1025 hy (24-HR-FORMAT)
Accident Place	BKE towards DIE before KJE Exit
Vehicle Reg. No (Car plate No.)	: SM Q 6606U Vehicle Make/Model: Nissan Sylphy
Insurance Company	. A16 Policy No. 1900252329 - 01
Name of Registered Owner	: Company / Ind (vidual Phua Kim Siang Sonny
ID of Registered Owner	: Co Reg No: Owner's NRIC No: 12776526
	: Co Contact No: Owner's Contact No: 9171 276
DRIVER'S Name	Phua Kim Signa SonnyDRIVER'S NRIC No: 517776506
DRIVER'S Date of Birth	: 01 Aug 1957 DRIVER'S License Pass Date 29 Jun 1982
Relationship bet. Owner & Driver	: Spouse \ Parents \Children\ Sibling \ Employee\ Outers: Owner
DRIVER'S Address	: 207 Choa Chu Kang Central #07-12 singapore 680207
DRIVER'S Contact No./ Alt No.	1) 9171 2761 2) -
DRIVER'S Occupation	: INDOOR NOUTDOOR (eg. working inside or outside of an ofc) retire lecture
Email Address	: Sonny phua2000 @gmail .com
Weather & Road Surface	: CLEAR & DRY \ RAINING & WET \AFTER RAIN & WET
Reporting Type	: Reporting Only \ Claim Other Party \ Claim Own Insurance
Number of Passengers (including D Was the accident reported to the po Was there any video Captured by c	lice? YES \NO Passenger Name: Sherly Fajordo MoterGender: MF) ar camera: YES \RO Any Injuries: YES / NO Injured Name: Phua Kim Ligng Sonny
Exact purpose for which vehicle w	as being used at the time of accident; Private use \ Work purpose Tan Joon Kheng
2	Other Party Driver's Particulars (if any) Sherly Fajardo Molero
Vehicle Reg No: PC99167	Vehicle Reg No: GBF2249 G
Vehicle MakelModel:	
Name DRIVER:	Name DRIVER:
IC No. DRIVER.	IC No. DRIVER:
DRIVER'S Contact & add	DRIVER'S Contact & add:
<u>Ot</u>	her Party Driver's Particulars (if any)
Vehicle Reg No:	Vehicle Reg No:
Vehicle MakelModel:	Vehicle Make\Nfodel:
Name DRIVER.	Name DRIVER
IC No DRIVER.	IC No. DRIVER
DRIVER'S Consor & siz	DRIVER'S Contait & add



CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

NISSAN AUTO PROTECTOR PRIVATE VEHICLE

Period of Insurance

Name of Policyholder : Phua Kim Siang Sonny

Engine No.

: 28 Nov 2021 To 27 Nov 2022 : HR16948512C

Chassis No.

: MNTBBAB17Z0036915

Vehicle No.

: SMQ6606U

Policy No.

: 1900252329-01

Endorsement No.

Issued Date

: 19 Oct 2021

ABOUT THE COVER

Make/Model

: NISSAN SYLPHY 1.6 PREMIUM

Engine Capacity/Tonnage: 1,598.00 CC Driver Restriction

: NA

Sum Insured : Market Value

First Year of Registration : 2019

Off Peak Car : No

Insuring with COE/PARF : Yes

Person or Classes of Persons Entitled to Drive*:

a) The Policyholder
b) Any other person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with his/her permission.
This Policy will indemnify the Policyholder or any authorised driver only if he/she meets the specified age condition.

You have to pay an additional sum of \$3,000 as "Young and/or Inexperienced Driver Excess" ("YIDR") if You are or Your Authorised Driver (named or unnamed) is under the age of 23 and/or has less than 2 years' driving experience.

Age Condition

: All Age Condition

Mileage Condition

: Unlimited Mileage

Limitation as to use* :

Use only for social, domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Policyholder's business.
This Policy does not cover use for hire or reward, driving tuition, driving test, racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing, the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with any trade or business or use for any purpose in connection with Motor Trade.

Loss of Use 1500cc - 1600cc

* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap. 189), Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) and Road Transport (Amendment) Act 2019, are not to be included under these headings.

EXCESS

Section 1

Fire - \$0 Own Damage - \$600 Theft - \$0 Flood Cover - \$600

Section 2

Property Damage - \$0

Windscreen: \$100

Named Driver and Excess (where applicable)

Phua Kim Siang Sonny - \$600 (Own Damage), \$600 (Flood Cover)

APPROVED REPORTING CENTRES/AUTHORISED REPAIRERS (FOR CLAIMS RELATED REPAIRS)

- 1.TC AutoClinic Add: 25 Leng Kee Road Singapore 159097 67038511 67038512 67038513 2.TC AutoClinic Add: No.1, Sixth Lok Yang Road Singapore 628099 62622212 3.Autolution Industrial Add: 19 Ubi Road 4 Singapore 408623 64909666

- 4.Tan Chong Motor Sales Add: 913 Bukit Timah Road Singapore 589623 64694091 64694092 64694093 5.Tan Chong Motor Sales Add: 17 Lorong 8 Toa Payoh Singapore 319254 63570753 63570754

For other Approved Reporting Centres/AIG Authorised Repairers, please contact our 24-hour accident emergency hotline at +65 6338 6200. Alternatively, you may refer to AIG website www.aig.sg or AIG SG Mobile App. Simply search and download "AIG SG" from ITunes or Google Play.

IMPORTANT NOTES

Hire Purchase Company/Employer's Loan: DBS BANK LTD

I/We hereby certify that the policy to which this Certificate of Insurance relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles [Third Party Risks and Compensation] Act (Cap. 189), Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia). Road Transport (Amendment) Act 2019 and Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia).

0500610479

TAN CHONG CREDIT PTE LTD - GYZ

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

This computer generated document does not require a signature.

SINGAPORE 589623 ANSP-MOTOR

Underwritten by AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

913 BUKIT TIMAH ROAD TAN CHONG MOTOR CENTRE

Pang Zhi Hwey